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YouGov / Times Survey Results
Sample Size: 1248 Members of the Labour
"Selectorate”
Fieldwork: 25th - 29th August 2016
Voting Intention Membership Type Membership Length EU Ref Vote Gender Age Region
Owen | Jeremy | Don’t | Full | Registered | Union | Before May | May - Sep | After Sep . Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot-
Total | Smith | Corbyn | know | Member | Supporter | Affiliate | 2015 2015 | 2015 |Remain|Leave|Male | Female |18-24)25-39)40-59 | 60+ | o) 'south | wales | V™| fand
Weighted Sample|1236| 436 702 98 732 298 206 353 212 167 1065 | 155 [ 647 | 588 | 103 | 328 | 480 |325) 284 371 214 308 | 56
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Labour leadership election
38 | 100 0 0 43 26 38 68 28 14 42 17 | 43 33 39 36 37 43| 45 37 32 37 46
62 0 100 0 57 74 62 32 72 86 58 83 57 67 61 64 63 57| 55 63 68 63 54

[Excluding those who said "Don't know"]
Owen Smith
Jeremy Corbyn
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GB 2015
Adus 3P
Voters
If you do vote, who will you vote for?
Owen Smith 28 30 35 | 100 0 0 40 25 33 62 26 13 39 15 41 29 37 33 34 39| 43 34 29 34 43
Jeremy Corbyn 26 39 57 0 100 0 52 70 54 29 67 81 54 75 54 60 58 59 58 52| 52 58 61 57 51
Don’t know 46 31 8 0 0 100 8 5 13 9 7 6 8 10 5 11 4 7 8 9 5 9 9 9 6
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well
or badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 5 9 29 0 50 9 27 39 20 15 38 40 27 38 24 34 11 29 32 29| 28 30 32 26 19
Fairly well 18 26 28 4 44 23 26 30 33 16 30 40 27 36 30 26 42 30 27 24| 22 27 31 31 33
TOTAL WELL 23 35 57 4 94 32 53 69 53 31 68 80 54 74 54 60 53 59 59 53 50 57 63 57 52
Fairly badly 25 26 15 25 5 45 16 9 22 18 15 13 16 10 14 17 18 13 15 17| 15 17 11 15 15
Very badly 33 26 26 72 0 11 29 21 24 49 16 6 29 14 31 21 28 27 25 28| 33 23 24 25 33
TOTAL BADLY 58 52 41 97 5 56 45 30 46 67 31 19 45 24 45 38 46 40 40 45 48 40 35 40 48
Don'tknow 18 12 1] o0 1 12| 1 1 2 | 2 1 1| 1 2 |1 2 |1 1 2 2|1 2 1 2 0
And do you think Jeremy Corbyn should or
should not continue as leader of the Labour
party and fight the next general election?
Should lead the Labour party into the next gl‘:;‘;z: 27 34 52| 0 90 15| 47 68 46 25 63 73 49 70 |48 56 | 51 56 53 46|49 51 58 52 46
Should continue to lead the Labour party for the
time being but step down before the next general 8 9 6 4 5 15 6 3 7 5 5 9 6 6 4 7 6 6 5 7 6 6 4 6 5
election
Should step down now as leader of the La;’;‘t’y’ 41 4 35|94 1 19| 39 25 37 61 26 10 38 19|41 29 |36 32 34 41|42 33 30 36 43
Don’'t know 25 16 7 2 4 51 8 4 9 8 6 8 7 5 6 8 7 6 8 6 4 10 7 6 6
Which, if any, of the following do you
associate with Jeremy Corbyn? (Please tick
all that apply.)
Principled 33 50 76 42 97 75 74 80 76 56 85 97 74 82 73 78 69 74 79 75| 70 79 80 77 60
Honest 23 38 64 18 93 59 62 74 58 41 75 88 62 74 62 66 64 61 65 64| 56 67 69 64 53
Shares my political outlook 10 22 58 14 87 49 57 65 50 36 72 81 57 60 52 64 55 59 59 54| 51 59 62 60 45
Courageous 13 21 48 10 75 32 48 59 36 28 59 73 47 57 45 53 53 48 49 46| 40 52 54 49 37
Strong 10 19 38 2 64 14 36 50 27 19 48 56 36 46 32 44 28 41 41 32| 34 39 42 37 29
Competent 10 19 35 1 60 15 34 44 27 17 47 54 33 45 28 42 23 40 38 29| 31 36 40 35 23
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next 322:;1 9 13 33| 1 s6 10| 31 44 22 16 42 49 30 44|28 38 |17 37 34 32|28 35 39 31 17
None of these 37 26 19 52 0 9 21 16 19 37 9 1 20 13 22 16 27 20 17 19| 26 15 16 18 31
Don't know 20 14 1 1 0 10 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 5
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And which, if any, of the following do you
associate with Jeremy Corbyn? (Please tick
all that apply.)

Likely tolead Labour to defeat at the ”e“gz':;f: 3 30 3|8 7 28| 40 25 32 58 26 21 38 23|42 28 |51 32 34 35|41 35 30 32 50
Divisive 23 22 34 | 73 9 35 36 30 30 53 25 16 36 19 | 38 29 44 37 31 31| 40 31 29 33 42
Weak 24 21 25 65 2 13 28 19 24 42 19 9 27 11 30 20 31 28 23 24| 29 24 21 24 33
Deluded 29 23 23 62 1 11 26 19 20 42 15 6 26 8 26 20 30 23 22 23| 31 20 20 22 29
Indecisive 18 15 22 53 4 12 26 19 15 37 17 12 24 9 27 17 34 22 22 20| 23 22 21 21 27
Does NOT share my political outlook 29 17 15 42 0 2 16 15 14 27 9 1 17 8 20 10 29 16 13 14| 24 14 11 11 23
Untrustworthy 21 12 15 42 0 2 16 14 12 28 7 3 17 5 19 11 22 16 14 13| 19 13 14 13 22
None of these 19 30 48 1 80 29 44 57 46 25 58 67 45 65 42 54 29 47 51 50| 45 49 53 46 33
Don't know 20 15 2 0 2 13 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 3 2 6
Which, if any, of the following do you
associate with Owen Smith? (Please tick all
that apply.)
Competent 10 14 30 | 68 8 18 33 27 25 46 23 19 33 12 | 34 26 33 32 28 31| 35 32 25 27 29
Principled 6 9 18 44 3 8 20 15 13 28 16 9 19 10 22 13 16 16 16 22| 20 17 14 18 26
Honest 5 8 17 43 2 8 20 14 12 29 13 8 19 7 21 13 20 13 16 20| 17 17 17 15 25
Shares my political outlook 3 6 17 43 2 10 20 11 14 30 14 8 18 10 21 13 18 17 15 20| 17 18 16 17 16
Courageous 4 4 15 35 4 10 17 16 7 28 9 6 17 7 18 13 20 15 14 15| 17 16 14 13 19
Strong 4 6 14 33 2 12 16 13 8 23 11 7 15 7 16 11 21 13 11 16| 10 15 15 12 25
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next g’:;ﬁ:i: 5 g8 123 1 1 15 5 13 21 10 7 13 8 |15 10 |15 8 13 14|10 14 12 2 20
None of these 31 29 50 8 78 33 46 58 50 30 57 68 46 74 | 46 53 53 49 52 46| 47 50 52 50 48
Don't know 50 45 8 5 7 36 7 8 13 9 6 6 9 3 7 10 7 7 10 9 8 7 10 10 12
And which, if any, of the following do you
associate with Owen Smith? (Please tick all
that apply.)
Untrustworthy 15 17 45 3 74 20 41 57 38 21 53 69 42 61 44 45 55 47 46 36| 41 45 47 47 40
Divisive 11 14 37 4 61 16 35 48 33 22 40 55 36 46 35 40 31 39 40 34| 37 38 37 37 38
Does NOT share my political outlook 18 14 31 4 51 7 28 40 27 16 35 45 28 45 30 32 36 30 32 27| 30 28 32 34 28
Deluded 12 12 29 3 49 10 29 35 22 17 37 44 25 55 29 30 38 28 29 28| 27 29 31 31 26
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the ”ethli';i;an' 14 15 28| 14 38 17| 28 34 22 20 33 38 27 35|20 27 |26 31 30 24|30 26 32 27 26
Weak 8 9 21 3 35 6 19 28 19 12 24 30 19 38 19 24 18 24 22 20| 16 25 23 23 8
Indecisive 5 7 16 1 27 5 16 19 11 9 22 24 15 25 15 17 15 19 16 14| 13 15 22 18 9
None of these 15 16 27 66 4 16 30 20 25 46 19 13 29 13 28 25 21 23 27 32| 29 28 24 24 33
Don't know 51 49 10 11 5 40 10 6 14 13 10 4 10 6 9 11 8 9 10 11| 10 9 10 10 10
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Would you support or oppose holding a
second referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union to confirm or reverse
Britain's decision to leave the EU?
Would support having a second referendum 34 46 54 76 41 53 57 55 44 64 55 44 61 11 | 56 52 65 56 50 55| 57 54 53 52 62
Would oppose having a second referendum 54 43 34 18 44 33 33 32 43 30 28 44 26 87 | 36 33 32 31 36 36| 32 35 34 37 27
Don't know 13 11 12 6 15 14 11 13 13 7 17 12 13 2 8 15 3 13 15 9 12 11 13 12 11
Britain's current system of submarine
launched nuclear weapons, known as Trident,
is coming to the end of its useful life and will
soon have to be scrapped or replaced.
What do you think Britain should do when
Trident reaches the end of its useful life?
Britain should replace Tridentwith anew o35 55 | 54 7 11 [ 23 19 35 36 14 10 24 27|33 15 |30 23 22 28|23 22 26 28 26

submarine launched nuclear weapon system
Britain should replace the submarines used to
launch nuclear missiles, but no longer actually 9 11 13 7 16 14 14 11 12 12 17 15 12 15 | 13 13 12 15 12 11| 15 11 13 13 10
arm them with nuclear miss

Britain should get rid of its nuclear missiles and

X 21 29 53 25 70 52 52 62 42 37 60 72 54 46 | 45 61 47 51 57 51| 52 56 53 50 46
the submarines used to launch them
None of these 3 2 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 4 1 2 6
Don'tknow 21 22 7 10 4 19 8 5 8 12 6 2 7 7 6 8 7 9 7 6 7 7 6 7 12
Imagine that Jeremy Corbyn / Owen Smith
loses the leadership election, would you...?
[Only asked to full members. Respondents saw
the name of the candidate the told us they were
voting for; n=857]
Definitely remain a Labour party member 31 35 29 0 32 25 42 40 25 24 31 33 | 30 32 37 26 34 32| 30 29 34 35 20
Probably remain a Labour party member 23 23 23 0 22 34 14 20 24 23 24 12 | 28 18 22 26 19 28| 23 24 24 22 28
TOTAL REMAIN 54 58 52 0 54 59 56 60 49 a7 55] 45 58 50 59 52 53 60 53 53 58 57 48
Probably leave the Labour party 22 22 23 0 23 19 15 20 29 23 23 20 20 25 25 23 24 18| 23 22 22 19 41
Definitely leave the Labour party 11 7 13 0 11 9 10 8 12 15 9 23 11 10 9 12 10 10| 9 10 10 14 5
TOTAL LEAVE 33 29 36 0 34 28 25 28 41 38 32 43 31 35 34 35 34 28 32 32 32 33 46
Don't know 2] 122 122 0| 12 13 19 | 12 9 15 | 12 12|10 15 | 6 13 13 12|15 14 10 10 6
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Imagine that Jeremy Corbyn wins the
leadership election, the Labour party split,
and that some of those MPs who opposed
Jeremy Corbyn formed their own party, do
you think vou would...?
[Only asked to full members; n=934]
Remain a member of the Labour Party 63 22 92 47 60 7 86 42 69 84 60 83 | 62 64 61 67 63 59| 59 66 63 63 54
Leave the Labour party and join the new party 18| 4 2 0 19 13 0 29 12 6 19 7 |21 14 |23 16 17 17|20 14 18 17 29
that has split off
Leave the Labour party but not join the new party 5 9 1 12 6 4 0 7 5 3 5 5 3 7 2 4 7 6 7 4 4 6 2
Don't know 14 23 5 41 16 6 14 21 14 7 16 4 14 15 14 13 13 18| 14 16 15 14 14
Imagine that Owen Smith wins the leadership
election, that the Labour party split, and that
Jeremy Corbyn and some of those MPs who
support him formed their own party, do you
think you would...?
[Only asked to full members; n=934]
Remain a member of the Labour Party 42 88 13 36 47 22 20 69 31 20 44 33 | 49 36 47 38 40 49 45 38 46 41 52
Leave the Labour party and join the new party 2| 2 s 7| 2 48 49 12 40 47 20 45 |27 36 |20 39 32 23|31 35 29 31 28
that has split off
Leave the Labour party but not join the new party 7 2 9 12 7 7 7 5 7 10 7 8 6 7 5 6 9 5 6 7 5 8 6
Don’t know 19 7 24 45 18 24 24 14 22 23 20 14 18 21 19 17 19 23| 18 20 20 20 14
And how likely, if at all, do you think it is that
the party will split after this leadership
campaign has finished?
Very likely 5 4 5 4 4 7 7 4 4 3 4 13 6 4 0 3 5 7 2 6 4 6 3
Fairly likely 34 42 28 43 31 31 47 36 28 25 34 34 34 34 31 33 34 35| 35 32 36 32 41
TOTAL LIKELY 39 46 33 47 5] 38 54 40 32 28 38 47 40 38 31 36 39 42 37 38 40 38 44
Not very likely 38 32 42 31 40 42 24 35 41 48 38 35 39 36 40 46 34 34| 39 39 38 35 37
Not likely at all 8 6 11 5 9 7 7 9 9 10 8 8 10 6 16 6 8 9 5 9 9 10 7
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 46 38 53 36 49 49 31 44 50 58 46 43 49 42 56 52 42 43 44 48 47 45 44
Don't know 15| 16 14 18| 16 13 15 | 16 18 14 | 16 10|11 20 |14 13 18 14|18 14 12 17 12
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Thinking about Members of Parliament who
represent a political party, which of the
following best reflects your view?
So long as an MP has done a reasonable job they
should be entitled to stand again for their political
party at the following general election and defend 23| 77 23 34| 46 37 41 61 36 28 46 25 |47 38 |52 a4 41 43|52 36 40 44 48
their seat — only if an MP fails badly or is very
unpopular with members should there be a full
reselection

MPs should face a full reselection before every
general election — local party members should
have an opportunity to decide if they want to keep 48 15 69 42 45 54 51 31 52 65 45 69 | 46 51 40 47 51 48 42 52 53 47 43
the sitting MP as their candidate or pick an
alternative candidate

Neither

Don’'t know 5 3 4 18 5 5 3 4 8 3 5 1 3 6 6 6 4 4 3 6 3 5 7
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn was
recently shown sitting on the floor of a Virgin
Train service from London to Newcastle. He
was reported to have been forced to sit on the
floor because the train was overcrowded and
there were no unreserved seats available.
Later Mr Corbyn was able to sit down after a
family were upgraded to first class. Virgin
Trains has responded, releasing CCTV
footage and saying there were seats available
and that Mr Corbyn walked past them on his
way through the train.

Jeremy Corbyn has now admitted there were
empty seats on the train and claimed Virgin
Trains just released the footage because of
his opinions on nationalising the railways

Have these events given you a more positive
view of Jeremy Corbyn, a more negative view
of Jeremy Corbyn, or has it made no
difference either way?
Has given me a more positive view of Jeremy
Corbyn
Has given me a more negative view of Jeremy
Corbyn
No difference - | had a positive view of Jeremy
Corbyn before and | still do
No difference - | had a negative view of Jeremy 194 o 11| 20 13 19 33 14 2 20 13|21 16 |16 16 18 22|22 16 19 18 15
Corbyn before and | still do

Don't know 3 3 2 11 3 1 4 4 2 2 3 0 3 3 2 3 4 1 3 2 2 3 4

11 2 18 10 11 13 10 7 18 11 10 18 | 12 11 11 10 13 11| 10 13 14 10 7

20 40 5 30 20 16 24 29 14 9 21 13 | 21 18 24 20 17 21| 23 16 16 22 29

48 6 76 38 45 56 43 27 51 76 46 56 | 43 52 47 50 48 45| 41 53 49 47 45
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